
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 767


asked on Wednesday 25 June 2025


MR T SMITH ASKED THE MINISTER FOR NATURAL RESOURCES AND MINES,
MINISTER FOR MANUFACTURING AND MINISTER FOR REGIONAL AND RURAL
DEVELOPMENT (HON D LAST)

QUESTION:

Will the Minister outline the number of jobs being supported by the Queensland Train Manufacturing Program in (a) Torbanlea and (b) Maryborough?

ANSWER:

(a) The answer to the Member’s question can be found in my media statement of

8 July 2025: https://statements.qld.gov.au/statements/103011.

(b) There were 18 people working on the manufacturing of bogies at Downer’s

Maryborough Service and Delivery Centre (MSDC). Questions around other work being conducted at Downer’s MSDC should be directed to the Honourable Brent Mickelberg MP, Minister for Transport and Main Roads.

